
Bydh gwella gylli 
Bulletin - Week 17 

Monday 11 January – Friday 15 January 2016 
 

Seal outcome 

I know how to bring about change in 

myself and others  

Commitment for the Week 

I will complete all my homework on 

time and I will ask my teachers if I 

have a problem with the homework  

PSHCE Theme 

Making a Wider 

Contribution 

 

 

Key Dates 

11 January – Human Trafficking Awareness Day  

12 January – The National Trust set up  

17 January – World Religion Day 
 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1. Thank you to the staff who attended the Thrive INSET session last Wednesday.  This INSET 

session built on the September Thrive introduction session and focused on VRF (Vital 

Relational Functions). We will continue to discuss strategies to work with students. 

2. Thank you to Mr Deacon, Mr Landeau, Mrs Davis-Geach and Miss Perring for accompanying 

students to a Plymouth Raiders match on Sunday.  

3. On Thursday and Friday this week we welcome members of the Liskeard and Looe Rotary 

Club who will once again provide Year 11 students with valuable ‘mock’ interviews. 

4. Rehearsals and preparation are well underway for ‘Annie’ this year’s school production.  Set 

in 1930s New York during The Great Depression, brave young Annie is forced to live a life of 

misery and torment at Miss Hannigan’s orphanage.  Determined to find her real parents, her 

luck changes when she is chosen to spend Christmas at the residence of famous billionaire, 

Oliver Warbucks.  Spiteful Miss Hannigan has other ideas and hatches a plan to spoil Annie’s 

search.  The performances will be on Tuesday 9 February, Wednesday 10 February and 

Thursday 11 February at 7pm.  Tickets are on sale now from Student Services priced at £5 for 

adults and £3 for children and concessions.  

5. Year 11 students will be given their mock results this week and experience ‘opening the 

envelope’.  Teachers will be giving students specific feedback about how to improve their 

results. 

6. Learning walks this week continue to focus on the progress of pupil premium students.   

 

 

 

Mrs Jenkins, Headteacher 

 



Monday 11 January  

 
Mr Pilling off site, AQA Geography, London  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Buddying 7/10POL  

9.00am  Mrs Jackman meeting parent 

9.05.10.05am Miss Baylis teaching French at Trenode Primary School 

P1-P2  Hospitality practical exam  

11.00am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson and outside agencies, COM2 

Break  Coffee morning, hosted by students for staff in aid of Anxiety UK, Library  

12.30-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting 

2.10-3.10pm Senior Leadership meeting  

3.00pm  Multi Academy Trust presentation, Mrs Jenkins, Mrs Long, Chair of Governors and 

  Mr Green, SERTS theatre 

3.30pm  Ms Bairstow on site, maths tutoring, Library  

3.30-4.30pm 360° E-Safety Working Party, Mr Langdon, Mrs Jackman, Mr Lees, Mr Landeau, Mrs 

  Owen and Mr Shore, DT1 

7.00pm  Looe Town Council meeting, Toni Patterson, Chair of the Student Council  

  representing the Academy  

  

Tuesday 12 January 
 

8.00am  Mrs Casson meeting parents  

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.30am  South East Cornwall Curriculum Deputies meeting, hosted here, Library  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Jackman, Main Hall  

10.00am Mrs Casson meeting parent  

10.30am Mr Damerell meeting Ms Tulip, GCSE Pod  

11.05am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Jenkins  

11.30am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Woodman and outside agencies, COM2 

12.25pm Mrs Casson meeting Ms Christensen 

1.30pm  Mrs Jackman meeting Vivo Ambassadors and Lead Learners, Library   

2.00pm  HeadStart Board meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Truro  

2.15pm  Mrs Jackman meeting parents  

3.30-6.30pm BHS Level 1, Polmartin Riding Stables, Mrs Odle, Mrs J Jones and 10 students  

3.30pm  Year team meetings 

  

Wednesday 13 January 
 

8.00am  South East Cornwall Learning Partnership meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Liskeard  

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

  Buddying 7/10 TRE 

9.30am  Behaviour for Learning meeting, Mrs Casson, Liskeard  

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green 

10.05-11.05am Mrs Hallworth and Mrs Jackman meeting Mrs Reynolds and Miss Wood, re IRIS  

11.30am Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin  

1.30pm  Student Council meeting 

2.10pm  Whole school PSHCE  

  10 POL – YZUP  

2.10pm  Mrs Jackman meeting parent  

3.30pm  Senior Leadership meeting 



 

Thursday 14 January 

 
Mr Pilling off site, Thrive training, Richard Lander School 

Mr Green off site, ASCL Conference, Exeter  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall  

9.00am  Year 11 Mock Interviews with the Rotary Club, Main Hall  

9.05-9.35am Mr Riley meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer 

10.00am Integrated Health Centre meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Newquay  

10.05-10.35am Mr Kevern meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer 

10.05am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Clements  

12.30pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson, Mr Riley and outside agencies, 

  COM2 

12.30pm Mr Damerell meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer 

2.15pm  Mrs Casson and Mrs Woodman meeting parent  

 

Friday 15 January 
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.40am Tutorials – ‘DEAR’ (Drop Everything and Read)  

9.00-1.30pm HeadStart Workshop, Mrs Jenkins, St Austell  

9.00am Year 11 Mock Interviews with the Rotary Club, Main Hall  

P1-P3 Miss Curtis and Mr Deacon off site, GCSE lifesaving course, Tencreek  

10.00am Mrs Casson meeting parent  

 

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting parent  

12.25pm Mrs Casson meeting Mr Richards  

6.30-7.30pm BTEC Music Students informal concert (students to arrive at 6.00pm), Music  

  

Notices 

 

 

Annie 

Audition and rehearsal information 
 

 

Monday Annie Band  

 

Annie Backstage crew meeting (all 

welcome) 

 

‘I don’t need anything’ Annie, Warbucks, 

Grace and servants  

 

Annie, LT Ward and ‘Sandy’ 

Lunchtime 

 

1.45pm 

 

 

3.15-4.15pm 

 

 

3.20pm 

Music  

 

Back of Art 

 

 

Music  

 

 

Main Hall  

Tuesday Annie and Warbucks ‘I don’t think 

anything’ 

3.15-4.30pm Dance  

Wednesday ‘Hard Knock Life reprise’ 

All orphan actors and dancers 

Lunchtime Dance  



Thursday Act 2, all cast and dancers   

 

Annie Band  

3.15-4.30pm 

 

3.15-4.30pm 

Main Hall  

 

Music  

Friday NYC core dancers, star-to-be, Annie, 

Warbucks, Grace 

3.15-4.30pm Dance   

 

Week commencing 11 January  - detentions issued on 

Monday 11 January  will be done on Wednesday 13 January 

Tuesday 12 January will be done on Thursday 14 January 

Wednesday 13 January  will be done on Friday 15 January 

Thursday 14 January  will be done on Monday 18 January 

Friday 15 January will be done on Tuesday 19 January 

 

  After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 11 January 2016 

Date Teacher 

Monday 11 January  Mr Holland 

Tuesday 12 January   Mr Mathias 

Wednesday 13 January  Mrs Reynolds 

Thursday 14 January   Mrs Palmer 

Friday 15 January   Mr Langdon 

 

  Lunchtime Detention (111) Rota Week Commencing Monday 11 January 2016       

Date Teacher 

Monday 11 January  Mr Riley 

Tuesday 12 January   Mrs Odle 

Wednesday 13 January  Mr Matthews 

Thursday 14 January   Mrs Casson 

Friday 15 January   Mr Damerell 

 

  After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 18 January 2016      

Date Teacher 

Monday 18 January   Miss Haddleton  

Tuesday 19 January Mrs Owen  

Wednesday 20 January Mrs Woodman  

Thursday 21 January  Mr Landeau  

Friday 22 January Mr Birch  

 

  Lunchtime Detention (111) Rota Week Commencing Monday 18 January 2016      

Date Teacher 

Monday 18 January   Mrs Owen 

Tuesday 19 January Mrs Odle 

Wednesday 20 January Mr Kevern 

Thursday 21 January  Miss Wood 

Friday 22 January Mrs Woodman 

 

Support in school for students  

 ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 



Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT  

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Monday  Street Dance Club, all years  

Making Pom Poms Club  

Astro time for Year 11 

KS3 cricket  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Spelling and Handwriting with Miss Oldham  

Looe Academy Band 

GCSE Textiles practical work  

After school Homework club  

Homework support  

Rounders 

Cricket (all years) 

Satellite Basketball  

Year 11 Science (Core) revision with Mrs Reynolds  

LCAD rehearsal 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

3.10-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.20-4.20pm 

3.15-4.30m 

Dance 

Textiles  

Astro 

PE 

006 

112 

Music 

Textiles  

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Lab 3 

Drama  

Tuesday  

 

 

 

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Astro time for Year 10 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (boys) 

Basketball  

Key Stage 3 Voices  

Drone Club 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ Basketball  

Rock School  

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.40pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.20pm 

Drama  

Astro 

006 

Art 

Sports Hall 

Music  

DT3 

006 

206 

PE 

Music 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Cricket nets (all years) 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

G & T Art Club (girls) 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Athletics  

Golf  

Resistant Materials Workshop 

GCSE Art Club 

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.20pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Library  

PE 

006 

Art 

006 

206 

PE 

PE 

DT 2 & 3  

Art Room 

Thursday  Year 8 Photography Club  

Astro time for Year 8 

Basketball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

007 

Astro 

PE 

006 



Staff Choir  

GCSE Textiles practical work  

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

GCSE PE revision  

Short tennis  

Green Power Club  

Looe Academy Band  

Resistant Materials Workshop 

Lunchtime 

3.10-4.30pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.20pm 

Music 

Textiles  

006 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

DT2 

Music  

DT2 & 3  

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Little Dresses for Africa Club 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball   

Key Stage 4 Challenge 

After school Homework club 

Homework support  

Parkour  

Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

Astro 

Textiles  

006 

PE 

Music 

006 

206 

PE 

112 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Basketball  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

Sports Hall 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond  

Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

 Looe Town FC Under 12’s Training 

Pelynt Men’s Training 

4.00-6.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

 Astro 

Astro 

Wednesday  Rowing Club Fitness Circuits 

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Aikido 

Looe Town FC Under 8’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 10’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 16’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 11’s Training 

7.00-.800pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

5.15-6.15pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Sports Hall 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Drama Studio 

Sports Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 



Thursday  Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond  

Recreational Gymnastics (5-7 years) 

Recreational Gymnastics (7 years +) 

Gym Explosion (Artistic/aerobic & Display 

Gymnastics) 

Archery Club 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Town FC Under 9’s Training 

Looe Town FC Men’s & Reserves Training 

4.00-7.00pm 

4.30-5.30pm 

5.30-6.30pm 

6.30-8.00pm 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

 Astro 

Astro 

Friday  Encore Dance Group  

Looe Theatre Group  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

Looe Town FC Under 13’s Training 

Looe Town FC Under 15’s Training 

4.30-9.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Drama Studio 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Saturday Pre-school Fundamental Gymnastics (3-4 year) 

Stepping Stones (4-6 years) 

Recreational Gymnastics (5 years +) 

Gym Explosion (an exciting mix of artistic gymnastics, 

acrobatic gymnastics and display gymnastics) 

9.00-9.45am 

9.00-10.00am 

10.00-11.00am 

11.00-12.00noon 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

Main Hall 

 


