

# Bydh gwella gylli Bulletin - Week 17 Monday 11 January – Friday 15 January 2016



Seal outcome	Commitment for the Week	PSHCE Theme
I know how to bring about change in	I will complete all my homework on	Making a Wider
myself and others	time and I will ask my teachers if I	Contribution
	have a problem with the homework	

#### **Key Dates**

11 January – Human Trafficking Awareness Day 12 January – The National Trust set up 17 January – World Religion Day

#### **Literacy Objectives**

#### Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

#### **Writing Literacy Objectives:**

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

#### Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. Thank you to the staff who attended the Thrive INSET session last Wednesday. This INSET session built on the September Thrive introduction session and focused on VRF (Vital Relational Functions). We will continue to discuss strategies to work with students.
- 2. Thank you to Mr Deacon, Mr Landeau, Mrs Davis-Geach and Miss Perring for accompanying students to a Plymouth Raiders match on Sunday.
- 3. On Thursday and Friday this week we welcome members of the Liskeard and Looe Rotary Club who will once again provide Year 11 students with valuable 'mock' interviews.
- 4. Rehearsals and preparation are well underway for 'Annie' this year's school production. Set in 1930s New York during The Great Depression, brave young Annie is forced to live a life of misery and torment at Miss Hannigan's orphanage. Determined to find her real parents, her luck changes when she is chosen to spend Christmas at the residence of famous billionaire, Oliver Warbucks. Spiteful Miss Hannigan has other ideas and hatches a plan to spoil Annie's search. The performances will be on Tuesday 9 February, Wednesday 10 February and Thursday 11 February at 7pm. Tickets are on sale now from Student Services priced at £5 for adults and £3 for children and concessions.
- 5. Year 11 students will be given their mock results this week and experience 'opening the envelope'. Teachers will be giving students specific feedback about how to improve their results.
- 6. Learning walks this week continue to focus on the progress of pupil premium students.

#### **Monday 11 January**

Mr Pilling off site, AQA Geography, London

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 8.45am Buddying 7/10POL

9.00am Mrs Jackman meeting parent

9.05.10.05am Miss Baylis teaching French at Trenode Primary School

P1-P2 Hospitality practical exam

11.00am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson and outside agencies, COM2

Break Coffee morning, hosted by students for staff in aid of Anxiety UK, Library

12.30-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting 2.10-3.10pm Senior Leadership meeting

3.00pm Multi Academy Trust presentation, Mrs Jenkins, Mrs Long, Chair of Governors and

Mr Green, SERTS theatre

3.30pm Ms Bairstow on site, maths tutoring, Library

3.30-4.30pm 360° E-Safety Working Party, Mr Langdon, Mrs Jackman, Mr Lees, Mr Landeau, Mrs

Owen and Mr Shore, DT1

7.00pm Looe Town Council meeting, Toni Patterson, Chair of the Student Council

representing the Academy

#### **Tuesday 12 January**

8.00am Mrs Casson meeting parents

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.30am South East Cornwall Curriculum Deputies meeting, hosted here, Library

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mrs Jackman, Main Hall

10.00am Mrs Casson meeting parent

10.30am Mr Damerell meeting Ms Tulip, GCSE Pod

11.05am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Jenkins

11.30am Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Woodman and outside agencies, COM2

12.25pm Mrs Casson meeting Ms Christensen

1.30pm Mrs Jackman meeting Vivo Ambassadors and Lead Learners, Library

2.00pm HeadStart Board meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Truro

2.15pm Mrs Jackman meeting parents

3.30-6.30pm BHS Level 1, Polmartin Riding Stables, Mrs Odle, Mrs J Jones and 10 students

3.30pm Year team meetings

#### Wednesday 13 January

8.00am South East Cornwall Learning Partnership meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Liskeard

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

Buddying 7/10 TRE

9.30am Behaviour for Learning meeting, Mrs Casson, Liskeard

10.05am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Green

10.05-11.05am Mrs Hallworth and Mrs Jackman meeting Mrs Reynolds and Miss Wood, re IRIS

11.30am Senior Leadership meeting, bulletin

1.30pm Student Council meeting
2.10pm Whole school PSHCE

10 POL - YZUP

2.10pm Mrs Jackman meeting parent3.30pm Senior Leadership meeting

#### **Thursday 14 January**

Mr Pilling off site, Thrive training, Richard Lander School Mr Green off site, ASCL Conference, Exeter

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.45am Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, Main Hall

9.00am Year 11 Mock Interviews with the Rotary Club, Main Hall
 9.05-9.35am Mr Riley meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer
 10.00am Integrated Health Centre meeting, Mrs Jenkins, Newquay
 10.05-10.35am Mr Kevern meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer

10.05am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Clements

12.30pm Multi agency meeting, Mrs Richardson, Mrs Casson, Mr Riley and outside agencies,

COM2

12.30pm Mr Damerell meeting Mr Thorp, Education Welfare Officer

2.15pm Mrs Casson and Mrs Woodman meeting parent

#### **Friday 15 January**

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.40am Tutorials – 'DEAR' (Drop Everything and Read) 9.00-1.30pm HeadStart Workshop, Mrs Jenkins, St Austell

9.00am Year 11 Mock Interviews with the Rotary Club, Main Hall

P1-P3 Miss Curtis and Mr Deacon off site, GCSE lifesaving course, Tencreek

10.00am Mrs Casson meeting parent

11.30am Mrs Casson meeting parent12.25pm Mrs Casson meeting Mr Richards

6.30-7.30pm BTEC Music Students informal concert (students to arrive at 6.00pm), Music

#### **Notices**

# Annie Audition and rehearsal information



		23	
Monday Annie Band		Lunchtime	Music
	Annie Backstage crew meeting (all welcome)	1.45pm	Back of Art
	'I don't need anything' Annie, Warbucks, Grace and servants	3.15-4.15pm	Music
	Annie, LT Ward and 'Sandy'	3.20pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Annie and Warbucks 'I don't think anything'	3.15-4.30pm	Dance
Wednesday	'Hard Knock Life reprise' All orphan actors and dancers	Lunchtime	Dance

Thursday	Act 2, all cast and dancers	3.15-4.30pm	Main Hall
	Annie Band	3.15-4.30pm	Music
Friday	NYC core dancers, star-to-be, Annie,	3.15-4.30pm	Dance
	Warbucks, Grace		

Week commencing 11 January - detentions issued on			
Monday 11 January	will be done on	Wednesday 13 January	
Tuesday 12 January	will be done on	Thursday 14 January	
Wednesday 13 January	will be done on	Friday 15 January	
Thursday 14 January	will be done on	Monday 18 January	
Friday 15 January	will be done on	Tuesday 19 January	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 11 January 2016		
Date Teacher		
Monday 11 January	Mr Holland	
Tuesday 12 January	Mr Mathias	
Wednesday 13 January	Mrs Reynolds	
Thursday 14 January	Mrs Palmer	
Friday 15 January	Mr Langdon	

Lunchtime Detention (111) Rota Week Commencing Monday 11 January 2016		
Date Teacher		
Monday 11 January	Mr Riley	
Tuesday 12 January	Mrs Odle	
Wednesday 13 January	Mr Matthews	
Thursday 14 January	Mrs Casson	
Friday 15 January	Mr Damerell	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 18 January 2016		
Date Teacher		
Monday 18 January	Miss Haddleton	
Tuesday 19 January	Mrs Owen	
Wednesday 20 January	Mrs Woodman	
Thursday 21 January	Mr Landeau	
Friday 22 January	Mr Birch	

Lunchtime Detention (111) Rota Week Commencing Monday 18 January 2016		
Date Teacher		
Monday 18 January	Mrs Owen	
Tuesday 19 January	Mrs Odle	
Wednesday 20 January	Mr Kevern	
Thursday 21 January	Miss Wood	
Friday 22 January	Mrs Woodman	

### Support in school for students

'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Dav	Service	Time	How	Location
<b>– – – – – – – – – –</b>	30.1.00	111110	11011	Location

Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT

# **Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals**

Monday	Street Dance Club, all years	1.30-2.00pm	Dance
Ivioliday	Making Pom Poms Club	Lunchtime	Textiles
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	KS3 cricket	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Spelling and Handwriting with Miss Oldham	Lunchtime	112
	Looe Academy Band	Lunchtime	Music
	GCSE Textiles practical work	3.10-4.30pm	Textiles
	After school Homework club	•	006
		3.15-4.15pm	206
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	
	Rounders	3.15pm	PE
	Cricket (all years)	3.15pm	PE
	Satellite Basketball	3.15pm	PE
	Year 11 Science (Core) revision with Mrs Reynolds	3.20-4.20pm	Lab 3
	LCAD rehearsal	3.15-4.30m	Drama
Tuesday	LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)	1.30-2.00pm	Drama
	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	G & T Art Club (boys)	Lunchtime	Art
	Basketball	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Key Stage 3 Voices	Lunchtime	Music
	Drone Club	1.40pm	DT3
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Girls' Basketball	3.30pm	PE
	Rock School	3.20pm	Music
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	1.30-2.05pm	Astro
	Book Club	Lunchtime	Library
	Cricket nets (all years)	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	G & T Art Club (girls)	Lunchtime	Art
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Athletics	3.15pm	PE
	Golf	3.15pm	PE
	Resistant Materials Workshop	3.20pm	DT 2 & 3
	GCSE Art Club	3.30pm	Art Room
Thursday	Year 8 Photography Club	Lunchtime	007
,	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Editoritine Homework Glas	Lancitume	500

	Staff Choir	Lunchtime	Music
	GCSE Textiles practical work	3.10-4.30pm	Textiles
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)	3.15-4.15pm	203
	GCSE PE revision	3.15pm	PE
	Short tennis	3.15pm	PE
	Green Power Club	3.15pm	DT2
	Looe Academy Band	3.15pm	Music
	Resistant Materials Workshop	3.20pm	DT2 & 3
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Little Dresses for Africa Club	Lunchtime	Textiles
	Lunchtime Homework Club	Lunchtime	006
	Basketball	Lunchtime	PE
	Key Stage 4 Challenge	Lunchtime	Music
	After school Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	006
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Parkour	3.15pm	PE
	Magistrates Mock Trial Competition meeting	3.15pm	112

## **Community Diary**

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Basketball	5.00-6.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond	4.00-6.00pm	Dance Studio
	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 12's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Pelynt Men's Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Fitness Circuits	7.00800pm	Sports Hall
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Aikido	7.30-9.30pm	Drama Studio
	Looe Town FC Under 8's Training	5.15-6.15pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 10's Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 16's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 11's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro

Thursday	Dance Class organised by Jodie Bond	4.00-7.00pm	Dance Studio
	Recreational Gymnastics (5-7 years)	4.30-5.30pm	Main Hall
	Recreational Gymnastics (7 years +)	5.30-6.30pm	Main Hall
	Gym Explosion (Artistic/aerobic & Display	6.30-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Gymnastics)	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Archery Club	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Zumba	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 9's Training	7.00-9.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Men's & Reserves Training		
Friday	Encore Dance Group	4.30-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall
	Looe Town FC Under 13's Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Town FC Under 15's Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
Saturday	Pre-school Fundamental Gymnastics (3-4 year)	9.00-9.45am	Main Hall
	Stepping Stones (4-6 years)	9.00-10.00am	Main Hall
	Recreational Gymnastics (5 years +)	10.00-11.00am	Main Hall
	Gym Explosion (an exciting mix of artistic gymnastics,	11.00-12.00noon	Main Hall
	acrobatic gymnastics and display gymnastics)		